- Madurai Institute of Social Sciences

REPORT ON STAKE HOLDER’S FEEDBACK ON CURRICULAM
A mic Year 2022-202

The feedback of the stakeholders on Syllabus, Teaching and Learning process have been
collected for analysis and prepared a report for the appropriate deed. The feedback was
collected through Google forms comprise of closed and open ended questions depicting vital
aspects of curriculum. The below analysis explore the stakeholders feedback on various
aspects of the curriculum.The institution has keen interest in receiving and understanding
student’s feedback on syllabus to strengthen the learning process.The feedback were collected,

analyzed and presented in simple pie chart.



Social Work-MSW
Student feedback on Curriculum-2022-2023

Programme Name

41 responses

@® Sem|
B @ seml

® semlll

® sem |V

How do you rate the load of the content in each syllabus of the course studied during this

semester?
41 responses

@ MSW-Master of Social Work

Semester *
41 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

© Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change

@ During the course of Semester- in MSW
can also provide a more basic
knowledge of social work because the
students from oter major had struggle to
understanding.. During the course of...




How do you rate the quality , updation & inclusion of new relevant concepts into the course

curriculum?
41 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

0 Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change
or Include the below concepts in
syllabus

@ Please include the Exec| practical class
on MSW students.. it will be help full for
future

If any concepts need to be either added or deleted from any of your course syllabus

0 Yes
oo
@ If yes kindly mention the concepts need
to be added or deleted with course title
/ @ Want to include more contents
@ Talent acquisition

How to do you rate the employablity & skill component in each course?

41 responses

41 responses

@ Very Good
©® Good

© Average
® Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change
or Include the below concepts in
syllabus

How to do you rate the relevance & Need of the course in your programme
41 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

® Average
2.8% @ Poor »
@ Below mentioned course need change

or Include the below concepts in
syllabus




Ho to do you rate the opportunity for the students participation in syllabus revision?

41 responses

@ Very Good
@ Good

O Average
@ Poor

Master of Social Work
Faculty feedback on Curriculum-2022-2023

Years of Experience in MISS

6 responses
005
0510
© Above 10
Years of experience other then MISS
6 responses
005
0510
§ Above 10
| feel Syllabus is need based.
6 responses
® Agree
@ Disagree

® Neutral




The content of the courses has relevance and need based
6 responses

0 Agee
@ Disagree
@ Neutral

How far do you agree the course objectives & Outcomes are accomplished
6 responses

0 Agee
@ Disagee
0 Neutal

All Courses in your programme updated with newly emerging concept
6 responses

® Yes

o No

@ If yes, Mention the name of the course
needs updation and Mention the
concepts need to be added

Any concepts needs to be deleted from any of your course programme
6 responses

@ Yes

o N

@ If yes, mention the concepts needs to be
deleted with name of the course lille

Classrooms are ICT enabled
6 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
® Neutral




The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and Field or Lab.

B responses

Ogee
0 Disagee
O Newwal

The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area.
6 responses

0 Agee
@ Disagree
@ Newral
Syllabus revision is being done regularly
6 responses
0 Agree
@ Disagree

@ Neural



Social Work -BSW
Student feedback on Curriculum-2022-2023

Name
50 responses

2
n

2 (4%)

—~

1 (EATEEEEEETEEEEE@EEEEEEEEEEERREreEeEerEueeeeaeueeeeeae
1 | | | |

0
A. Megha Deepthi. A Jenifer A Mahesh.B S Jabarla Santos T
Abimanyu GAYATHRI P K.Nithya Prithivi Rajan S.surya Theivarani

Programme Name & Code
50 responses

@ BSW-Bachelor of Social Work-11BSW

Semester *
50 responses

® sem|

® semll
© Semlll
® semlV
® SemV
® Sem VI




How do you rate the load of the content in each syllabus of the course studied during this

semester?
50 responses

%

@ Very Good

@ Good

© Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change

If any concepts need to be either added or deleted from any of your course syllabus

50 responses

0 Yes

o No

@ If yes kindly mention the concepts need
to be added or deleted with course title

@ Participatory Rural Appraisal

How do you rate the quality , updation & inclusion of new relevant concepts into the course

curriculum?
50 responses

&

How do you rate the accomplishment of course objectives & Outcomes

S0 respanses

G

@ Very Good

@ Good

0 Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change
or Include the below concepts in
syllabus

0 Below mentoned course need change



BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORK
Faculty feedback on Curriculum-2022-2023

Years of Experience in MISS
2 responses

@05
® 510
@ Above 10

Years of experience other then MISS
2 responses

@05
® 5-10
@ Above 10

Aim and Objectives of the syllabus is well defined and clear to teachers
2 responses

® Agree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral




| feel Syllabus is need based.
2 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
© Neutral

The content of the courses has relevance and need based
2 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
© Neutral

How far do you agree the course objectives & Outcomes are accomplished
2 responses

® Agree
@ Disagree
©® Neutral

100%




All Courses in your programme updated with newly emerging concept
2 responses

@ Yes
®No
@ If yes, Mention the name of the course
needs updation and Mention the
concepts need to be added
Any concepts needs to be deleted from any of your course programme
2responses
Oves
[ 1)
 If yes, mention the conceps needs fo be
deleted with name of the course ftle
Classrooms are ICT enabled
2 responses
© Agree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral




The books prescribed /listed as reference material are available and accessible
2 responses

® Yes
® No

@ If No, Mention below if you need any
reference book for the subjects

The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and Field or Lab.
2 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral

The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area.
2 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
© Neutral
Syllabus revision is being done regularly
2 responses
® Agree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral




Social Work
Alumni feedback on Curriculum-2022-2023

Duration of your graduation.(eg:2004-2006)

5 responses

2
1
1 (20%) 1 (20%)
0
2004 2016 - 2019 2017-2019 2018-2020
Programme Name
Sresponses
085w
0w

How do you rate the load of the content in each syllabus of the course ?
Sresponses

@ Very Good

0 Good

0 Average

0 Poor

@ Below mentioned paper need change




If any concepts need to be add in any of your course syllabus
5 responses

0V
[ 1)

@ Ifyes kindly mention the concepts
needs {o be added with course title

@ Digitalization

If any concepts needs to be delete from any of your course syllabus
5responses

0 Yes
®No

® Ifyes kindly mention the concepts
needs to be delete with course title

Any other general suggestions on course or programme
Personality Development

Language Proficiency
Soft Skill Development



Social Work
Employer feedback on Curriculum-2022-2023

Years of Experience
4 responses

@ Below 5 years
@® 6-10 years

® 11-15 years

@ 16-20 years

@ Above 20 years

How do you rate the employability component in each course?
4 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

© Average
@ Poor

@ If any employability component need to
be included in any course syllabus

paper
How will you rate the skill component in each course
4 responses
@ Very Good
® Good
® Average
@ Poor

@ If any other skill component need to be
included in any course syllabus paper




How do you rate the proficiency of our students working with you?

4 responses

@® Very Good

® Good

@ Average

@® Poor

@ Any suggestions for improvement




Social Work-MSW/BSW
Parent feedback on Curriculum-2022-2023

Programme Name
5 responses

® vsw
® Bsw

How do you rate the load of the content in each courses that your ward studied during this

semester?
5 responses

@ Very Good

@® Good

@ Average

@® Poor

@ Below mentioned Course need change




How do you rate the quality and relevance of the courses included into the curriculum?

5 responses

@ Very Good

® Good

@ Average

@® Poor

@ Below Mentioned course need change

How do you rate the availability of the text and reference books in the Library?

5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
® Poor

@ Below mentioned Course paper need
reference material & reference books

How do you rate the outcomes that your ward has achieved from the courses?

5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@® Poor




How do you rate the usage of relevant latest technologies in learning the courses?

5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good
@ Average

@® Poor

How do you rate the quality of the teaching in the Institution?
5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

Any other new subject or paper you want to include in the Programme
5 responses

® Yes
® No

@ If yes, Mention the paper or course name

100%



How do you rate the the evaluation system in the College?

5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@® Poor

How do you rate the efforts of the college in placements and getting jobs?
5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

Ho will rate the skill development activities of the college
5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@® Poor




How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions given to your ward by the college
5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@® Poor

How do you rate the overall skill/Knowledge competency of your ward

5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
® Poor

How do you rate the ambiance of the college for effective delivery of the academic process?
5 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@® Poor




How do you rate the Parent Faculty rapport or PTA meeting
5 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good

@ Average
® Poor

Any other Suggestionss responses

No
Good



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK 2022-2023
STUDENT FEEDBACK

Programme Name & Code |_|:| Copy

26 responses

@ Eachelor of Commerce-20BCOM
Reqular

@ Bachelor of Commerce-21BCOM
Regular

@ Bachelor of Commerce-22BCOM
Reqular

@ B.Com (CA)-Bachelor of Commerce in
Computer Application-20BCOMCA

@ B.Com (CA)-Bachelor of Commerce in...

@ B.Com (CA)-Bachelor of Commerce in...

Semester IO copy

26 responses

@® Sem|

® Semll
@ Sem
® Sem v
® SemV
® SemVl

How do you rate the load of the content in each syllabus of the course studied during ||_:| Copy
this semester?

26 responses

& Very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Foor

@ Below mentioned course need change
@ Other




How do you rate the quality , updation & inclusion of new relevant concepts into the |_|:| Copy

course curriculum?

26 regponses

® Very Good
& Good

O Average
& Foor

@& Eclow mentioned course need change
or Include the below concepts in

Good syllabus
Lilu} .
15 (57.7%) @ Other.
If any concepts need to be either added or deleted from any of your course syllabus ID Copy
26 responses
® ves
® Mo

Yes
1 81(30.8%)

@ Ifyes kindly mention the concepts need
to be added or deleted with course title

@ Cther:



How do you rate the incorporation of new innovative methods of teaching/learning in |D Copy

each course?

26 responses

How do you rate the internal evaluation method

26 responses

)

@ Very Good

@ Good

O Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change
@ Cther:

ID Copy

@ \ery Good
@ Good

O Average
@ Foor



CURRICULUM FEEDBACK 2023-2024
FACULTY FEEDBACK

Faculty Name

3responses

K. HAFISHA
M. SIVARAMAKRISHNAN

K. VELLAIAMMAL

Years of Experience in MISS*

3 responses

® 05
@ 5-10
0-5 O above 10
3 (100%)
Years of experience other then MISS*
3 responses
® 05
@ 5-10

@ Above 10




Aim and Objectives of the syllabus is well defined and clear to teachers

3 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
O Meutral

| feel Syllabus is need based.

3 responses

@ Agree
@ Dizagree
@ Meutral

How to do you rate the relevance & Need of the course in your programme

3 responses

@ Agree
@ Dizagree
& Meutral




How do you rate the accomplishment of course objectives & Outcomes

3 responses

® Agree
@ Disagres
@ MNeutral
All Courses in your programme updated with newly emerging concept I_D Copy
3 responses
® ves
@ No
@ Ifyes, Mention the name of the course
needs updation and Mention the
concepts need to be added
@ Other:
Any concepts needs to be deleted from any of your course programme I_D Copy

3 responses

® ves

@ No

@ Ifyes, mention the concepts needs to be
deleted with name of the course litle

@ Other:




Classrooms are ICT enabled ID Copy

3 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
@ Meutral

The books Prescribed /flisted as reference material are available and accessible I_D Copy

3 responses

@ es

@ No

@ If Mo, Mention below if you need any
reference book for the subjects

& Cther:

The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and Field or Lab.

@ Aores

@ Disagres

@ Meutral
100%

3 responses




The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the
subject area.

3 responses

® Agree
@ Disagree
& Meutral

Syllabus revision is being done regularly

3 responses

@ Agree
@ Disagree
@ Meutral

Any other suggestions

3responses

Internship/ mini projects is advisable B.Com final year students.
Courses can be framed by including internships

For Lab practicals softwares can be updated to the latest version by which students will be able to learn
easier



CURRICULUM FEEDBACK 2023-2024
EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

Organisation or Institution Name

aresponses

Tata consultancy Services
Accenture

Hdfc bank

Vaighai Agro pvi. Ltd
Chola finance

Designation IO copy

Jresponses

2 (40%)

1 (20%) 1(20%) 1 (20%)

Accounts executive Assistant manager Branch manager Finance manager

Years of Experience ||_:| Copy

3 responses

@ Below 5 years
@ 6-10 years

@ 11-15 years

@ 16-20 years

@ Above 20 years




How do you rate the employability component in each course? I_D Copy

Sresponses

@ Very Good
@ Good

O Average
@ Foor

@ |f any employahility component need to
be included in any course syllabus
paper

@ Cther:

How will you rate the skill component in each course I_D Copy

3 responses

& Very Good
@ Good

@ Average
@ Poor

@ |f any other skill component need to be
included in any course syllabus paper

& Cther:




How will you rate the updated concepts in syllabus of each course I_D Copy

5 respanses

How do you rate the skill component of our students

Sresponses

@ Very Good
® Good

O Average
@ Poor

@ |7 any syllabus paper needs updation,
mention below with paper title

@ Cther:

IO copy

@ Very Good

® Good

O Average

® Foor

@ Any suggestions for improvement



CURRICULUM FEEDBACK 2023-2024
ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Programme Name IO copy
10 rezponses

@ BCOM
@ BCOMCA

Duration of your graduation.(eg:2004-2006) I8 Copy

10 responses

4 4 (40%)

: 2 (20%)

! 1(10%) 1{10%)

2018-2021 2019- 2021 2019- 2022 2019-2022 2019_2022



Occupation

10 responses
Accountant
Work
Studying PG
Pursuing MBA
Executive- Aparajitha
Supervisor- Constructions
Accountant- Belstar finance
Self employed

Higher studies

How do you rate the load of the content in each syllabus of the course ? ID Copy

10 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Foor

@ Below mentioned paper need change
@ COther:



How do you rate the quality , updation & inclusion of new relevant concepts into the |_|:| Copy

course curriculum?

10 responses

If any concepts need to be

10 responses

add in any of your course syllabus

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@ Foor

@ Cther

I8 cCopy

® ves
@ Mo

@ Ifyes kindly mention the concepts
needs to be added with course title

@ Cther:

If any concepts needs to be delete from any of your course syllabus I_D Copy

10 responses

® ves
@ No

@ |f yes kindly mention the concepts
needs to be delete with course title

@ Cther:



How do you rate the employability & skill component in each course? |D Copy

10 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

& Average
@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need
employablity component and skill
component

\ 20% @ Cther:

How do you rate the curriculum relevant to your job ? |_|:| Copy

10 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change
or Include the below conceplis in

syllabus
@ Cther:
Does the course curriculum is matched to current trends? I_D Copy
10 responses
® ves
® Mo

@ If Any course curriculum needs to be
updated, mention the changes with
course fifle.

@ Cther:




REPORT ON STAKE HOLDER’S FEEDBACK
The Academic Year 2022 — 2023

Department of Business Administration

STUDENTS FEEDBACK CURRICULUM

Programme Name and Code
8 responses

@ Bachelor of Business Administration
20BBA

@ Bachelor of Business Administration
21BBA

@ Bachelor of Business Administration
22BBA

Semester
8 responses

@® seml|

@ semll
® sem Il
@® Sem |V
@® SemV
@® Sem VI

¢

How do you rate the load of content in each syllabus of the course studied during this semester?
8 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned courses need change
v @ Other




How do you rate the quality, Updating &inclusion of new relevant concepts into the course

curriculum?

8 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change
or include the below concepts in
syllabus

@ other

If any of concepts need to be either added or deleted from any of your course syllabus

8 responses

@ Yes

® No

@ |If Yes kindly mention the concepts
needed to be added or deleted with
course title

@ other

How do you rate the employability &skill component in each course?

8 responses

@ Very Course

@ Good

@ Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change
or include the below concepts in
syllabus

@ other

How do you rate the incorporation of new innovative methods of teaching\Learning in each course?

8 responses

@ Very Good
@ Average

@ Below mentioned course need change



How do you rate the opportunity for the students participation in syllabus revision?
8 responses

@ Very Good
@® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON THE CURRICULUM

How do you rate the load of the content in each syllabus of the course?
5 responses

@ Very Good

@® Good

@ Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned paper need change
@ other

How do you rate the quality, updation & inclusion of new relevant concepts into the course
curriculum?
5 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good
Average

@ Poor

@ Other

How do you rate the employability and skill component in each course?
5 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need
employability component and skill
component

@ others

How do you rate the availability of books and reference materials that are available in the Library?
5 responses

@ Very good

® Good

® Average

@ Fair

@® Poor

@ Mention below, if you need any
reference book or material for any of the
course paper




How do you rate the curriculum relevant to your job?
5 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Poor

@ Below mentioned course need change
or include the below concepts in
syllabus

FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

1. Years of Experience in MISS

2 responses
® 05
@® 5-10
@ Above 10

2. Years of Experience other than MISS

2 responses
® 05
@ 5-10
@ Above 10
100%

3. Aim and Objectives of the syllabus is well defined and clear to teachers

2 responses
® Agree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral
100%




4. | feel syllabus is need based

2 responses
@ Agree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral
100%

5. How do you rate the relevance and Need of the course in your programme

2 responses
@ Agree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral
100%

6. How do you rate the accomplishment of course objectives and outcomes

2 responses
® Agree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral

7. All Courses in your programme is Updated with newly emerging concept
2 responses

@ Yes

@ No

@ If yes, Mention the name of the course
needs updation and Mention the

concepts need to be added
100%

8. Any concepts need to be deleted from any of your course programme

2 responses

® Yes
® No

@ If Yes, mention the concepts need to be
deleted with name of the course title




10. The books Prescribed /Listed as reference material are available and accessible
2 responses

0 ves
® No

@ 1f No, Mention below if you need any
reference book for the subjects

100%

9. Classrooms are ICT enabled

2 responses
100%

11. The course /syllabus has good balance between theory and field or Lab

2 responses

@ Agree
® Disagree
@ Neutral

@ Agree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral

100%

12. The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area
2 responses

® Agree
@ Disagree
@ Neutral

100%




14. Do you satisfy with Faculty Development Programme?
2 responses

® Yes
@® No

EMPLOYER’S FEEDBACK ON THE CURRICULUM

Years of Experience
3 responses

@ Below 5 years
@ 6-10 years

© 11-15 years

@ 16-20 years

@ Above 20 years

How do you rate the employability component in each course?

3 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Poor

@ I any employability component need to
be included in any course syllabus
paper

@ other

100%

How will you rate the skill component in each course
3 responses

@ Very Good
® Good

@ Average
@ Poor

@ If any other skill component need to be
included in any course syllabus paper

@ others

100%



How do you rate the proficiency of our students working with you?
3 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Poor

@ Any Suggestions for improvement

How do you rate the skill component of our students

3 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Poor

@ Any suggestions for improvement




